505971523 03/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6018231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAGHURAMAN GOVINDARAJ	03/12/2020
SANJAY UNGARALA	03/12/2020
SHARAD RAO	03/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TETRA VENTURES LLC
Street Address:	100 JERSEY AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE B-201
City:	NEW BRUNSWICK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16805959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122741261

Email: atarpanova@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: ANTOANETA TARPANOVA

Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVE

Address Line 2: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31077.05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTOANETA V. TARPANOVA
SIGNATURE:	/Antoaneta V. Tarpanova/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tetrus Assignment-0310077-05#page1.tif source=Tetrus Assignment-0310077-05#page2.tif

PATENT 505971523 REEL: 052140 FRAME: 0516

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of March 2, 2020, is by and between:

Raghuraman GOVINDARAJ; Sanjay UNGARALA; Sharad RAO

Each having an address at 100 Jersey Avenue, Suite B-201, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901

hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assignor(s)," and

Tetra Ventures LLC 100 Jersey Avenue, Suite B-201 New Brunswick, NJ 08901 hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee."

The Assignor(s) have made an invention titled:

REAL TIME INTERVENTION PLATFORM FOR AT-RISK CONDUCT

for which a patent application was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

Date: March 2, 2020

Serial No: 16/805,959

(hereafter "the Patent Application").

By this Agreement, Assignor(s) convey(s) to Assignee its/their entire interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to the Patent Application.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee (1) all of the Assignor's entire interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to this Patent Application, and any other patent applications claiming priority to this Patent Application filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or filed with any other national or international patent granting authority under the Paris Convention or otherwise; (2) the sole right to collect any damages for past, current and future infringement of any and all issued patents whether US or Foreign derived from this Patent Application; and (3) the right to sue for past, current and future infringement of any and all issued patents, whether US or foreign, derived from this Patent Application.

The Assignor warrants that the Assignor has not conveyed to any other party any interest, right, title, property or benefit in this Patent Application, or to any patents or any license to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of this invention; and that Assignor has good right to assign this [invention and] Patent Application to the Assignee without encumbrance; and that Assignor is aware of no claim to the contrary.

Assignor hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, and assigns ("Assignor and Successors"), to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, and without additional consideration to Assignor and Successors, any acts reasonably necessary to assure that this Patent Application, and any successor patent applications or issued patents derived from this Patent Application, either United States or foreign, shall be granted, held, and enjoyed by Assignee. Assignor and Successors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents required for the foregoing. Assignor and Successors will provide

PATENT REEL: 052140 FRAME: 0517 Assignee with any documents, data, samples, or any other information or physical exhibits in its control reasonably requested by Assignee to establish evidence or otherwise assist in the prosecution and grant of this Patent Application at the United States or any foreign patent filing, examination, or granting authority. Assignor and Successors will testify and reasonably assist, at Assignee's expense, in any legal proceeding, US or foreign, relating to this or Patent Application.

This instrument will become binding when any one or more counterparts hereof, individually or taken together, bears the signature of each Assignor and Assignee party. This instrument may be conveyed by electronic means, including by facsimile or in scanned electronic format transmitted by email or other electronic means, which are deemed equivalent to an original executed copy.

By our signatures below, the I/we agree to the terms of this Agreement:

Assignor(s) Date:

Name: Raghuraman
GOVINDARAJ

03/12/2020

Name: Sanjay UNGARALA 03/12/2020

03/12/2020

Name: Sharad RAO

RECORDED: 03/17/2020

PATENT REEL: 052140 FRAME: 0518